OP \$920.00 7819837

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WP PRISM INC.	03/08/2011
BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	03/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7819837
Patent Number:	7825273
Patent Number:	7825257
Patent Number:	7832188
Patent Number:	7832856
Patent Number:	7837934
Patent Number:	7837660
Patent Number:	7850878
Patent Number:	7859677
Patent Number:	7862611
Patent Number:	7875687
Patent Number:	7875661
Patent Number:	7874674
Patent Number:	7879090
	DATENT

PATENT | REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0222

Patent Number:	7884141
Application Number:	12939262
Application Number:	12942105
Application Number:	12969670
Application Number:	12969663
Application Number:	12980733
Application Number:	12980756
Application Number:	61428887
Application Number:	13018889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36757

Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Total Attachments: 8 source=36757#page1.tif source=36757#page2.tif source=36757#page3.tif source=36757#page4.tif source=36757#page5.tif source=36757#page6.tif source=36757#page8.tif source=36757#page8.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0223

SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 8, 2011 (the "Supplement") is by and between WP PRISM INC. ("Holdings"), BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED (the "Parent Borrower"), certain Subsidiaries of the Parent Borrower from time to time party hereto (together with Holdings and the Parent Borrower, the "Grantors") and Credit Suisse AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse), as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto, have executed the Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 26, 2007 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor grants to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain Patent Collateral (as defined therein), including those Patents set forth in Schedule I to the Patent Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantors now wish to add to and supplement Schedule I of Patents to the Patent Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used in this Supplement have the meanings specified or referenced in the Patent Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE; for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. Grant of Security Interest.

- (a) As security for the payment in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to and in accordance with the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement referenced therein, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Patents set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Additional Patent Collateral"), which shall be deemed incorporated into and part of Schedule I of the Patent Security Agreement.
- (b) The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Additional Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Supplement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- (c) Each of the Grantors authorizes and requests the filing and recordation of the security interest in the Patents listed in Exhibit A hereto with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- Section 2. <u>Termination</u>. This Supplement and the security interest granted hereby shall terminate in accordance with the terms of the Patent Security Agreement.
- Section 3. <u>Incorporation by Reference</u>. The provisions of the Patent Security Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference, and shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures on following page]

Supplemental Patent Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

WP PRISM INC.,

as Holdings

Name: Brian J. Harris

Title: Corporate Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED,

as the Parent Borrower,

By:

2

Name: A. Robert D. Bailey

Title: Corporate Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

EACH OF THE GRANTORS LISTED ON

ANNEX A HERETO

By: Name: A. Robert D. Bailey

Title: Corporate Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

Ву: ___

Name: Title:

V RÖBERT HETU / MANAGING DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Title:

KEVIN BUDDHDEW ASSOCIATE

Signature Page for Supplemental Patent Security Agreement

Annex A

List of Parent Borrower Subsidiaries that are Grantors

- 1. B&L CRL Inc.
- 2. B&L CRL Partners L.P.
- 3. B & L Domestic Holdings Corp.
- 4. B&L Financial Holdings Corp.
- 5. B&L SPAF Inc.
- 6. B&L VPlex Holdings, Inc.
- 7. Bausch & Lomb China, Inc.
- 8. Bausch & Lomb International Inc.
- 9. Bausch & Lomb Realty Corporation
- 10. Bausch & Lomb South Asia, Inc.
- 11. Bausch & Lomb Technology Corporation
- 12. Iolab Corporation
- 13. RHC Holdings, Inc.
- 14. Sight Savers, Inc.
- 15. Wilmington Management Corp.
- 16. Wilmington Partners L.P.
- 17. B&L Minority Dutch Holdings LLC
- 18. eyeonics, inc.

EXHIBIT A

Patents

(Updates from October 15, 2010 through March 1, 2011)

I. Patents Granted/Issued

Grant Date	Expiration Date	Patent No.	Title	Owner/Grantor
10/26/10	04/27/29	7819837	DEVICE FOR	BAUSCH &
10,10	,	, 013037	CONTROLLING FLOW	LOMB
		lista i accessore	RATE OF ASPIRATED	INCORPORATED
			FLUIDS	L'OOR ORTED
11/02/10	09/01/29	7825273	PROCESS FOR MAKING	BAUSCH &
			CATIONIC HYDROPHILIC	LOMB
			SILOXANYL MONOMERS	INCORPORATED
11/02/10	11/01/28	7825257	SYNTHESIS OF	BAUSCH &
			BENZOTRIAZOLE	LOMB
			MONOMER	INCORPORATED
11/16/10	03/26/27	7832188	APPARATUS AND	BAUSCH &
			METHOD FOR SEALING A	LOMB
			LIDSTOCK TO A	INCORPORATED
			CONTAINER	
11/16/10	08/02/28	7832856	COATINGS AND	BAUSCH &
			SOLUTIONS FOR	LOMB
			CONTACT LENSES	INCORPORATED
11/23/10	10/27/28	7837934	PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	BAUSCH &
	*			LOMB
				INCORPORATED
11/23/10	05/08/28	7837660	RECESSED ELECTRODES	BAUSCH &
	Terretorial		FOR SENSING FLOW IN	LOMB
			OPHTHALMIC SURGICAL	INCORPORATED
			SYSTEM	
12/14/10	12/19/28	7850878	METHOD OF FORMING A	BAUSCH &
			BIOMEDICAL DEVICE	LOMB
			INCLUDING AN	INCORPORATED
			OPHTHALMIC DEVICE	
12/28/10	12/13/26	7859677	OPTICAL CALIBRATION	BAUSCH &
			SYSTEM AND METHOD	LOMB
				INCORPORATED
01/04/11	10/29/22	7862611	INTRAOCULAR LENS	BAUSCH &

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0228

Grant Date	Expiration Date	Patent No.	Title	Owner/Grantor
андерия сою	TO A STATE OF THE	William Control of the Control of th		LOMB
				INCORPORATED
01/25/11	10/29/21	7875687	SILICONE HYDROGELS	BAUSCH &
A landar de la lan			BASED ON VINYL	LOMB
ve de construcción de la constru	etterkhida mae	No. of the latest states and the latest stat	CARBONATE ENDCAPPED	INCORPORATED
one man and a ma			FLUORINATED SIDE	
			CHAIN POLYSILOXANES	
01/25/11	07/29/28	7875661	ORDERED POLYMER	BAUSCH &
		1911 market	SYSTEM AND	LOMB
			INTRAOCULAR LENS	INCORPORATED
01/25/11	04/11/29	7874674	ABERROMETER HAVING	BAUSCH &
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	REDUCED NOISE	LOMB
				INCORPORATED
02/01/11	12/13/26	7879090	INTRAOCULAR LENS	BAUSCH &
			INJECTOR APPARATUS	LOMB
***************************************			AND METHODS OF USE	INCORPORATED
02/08/11	10/09/28	7884141	BIOMEDICAL DEVICES	BAUSCH &
				LOMB
				INCORPORATED

II. Patent Applications

Application Date	Application No.	Title	Owner/Grantor
11/04/10	12/939262	MULTIPURPOSE LENS CARE SOLUTION WITH BENEFITS TO CORNEAL EPITHELIAL BARRIER FUNCTION	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED
11/09/10		ACCOMMODATING INTRAOCULAR LENS SYSTEM INCLUDING A BAG	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED
12/16/10		CAPSULOTOMY METHODS AND APPARATUS USING HEAT	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED
12/16/10		CAPSULOTOMY DEVICE AND METHOD USING ELECTROMAGNETIC INDUCTION HEATING	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED
12/29/10			BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED

3

Application Date	Application No.	Title	Owner/Grantor
12/29/10	12/980756	IMPROVED CASSETTE PRISM FOR FLUID LEVEL DETECTION	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED
12/31/10	61/428887	OPHTHALMIC SURGICAL SYSTEMS HAVING INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE STABILIZING APPARATUS	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED
02/01/11	13/018889	ERGONOMIC HAND- OPERABLE FLUID- DISPENSING DEVICE	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED